PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCKINLEY 2014 ACQUISITION COMPANY	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRINITY MEYER UTILITY STRUCTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	2525 N. STEMMONS FREEWAY	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D491522
Patent Number:	D542938
Patent Number:	D541956
Patent Number:	7513714
Patent Number:	7685791
Patent Number:	8171695
Patent Number:	7845952
Patent Number:	D655597
Application Number:	13751957
Application Number:	13934952
Application Number:	14056639
Application Number:	61934232
Patent Number:	8677700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD C. WALTERS

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR

503009723 REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0416

PATENT_

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. DALLAS, TEXAS 75201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	091078.1545
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GLENDA J. ORRANTIA
SIGNATURE:		/glenda orrantia/
DATE SIGNED:		10/08/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=TrinityMeyerAsg#page1.t source=TrinityMeyerAsg#page2.t		

PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0417

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCKINLEY 2014

ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCKINLEY 2014

ACQUISITION LLC" TO "TRINITY MEYER UTILITY STRUCTURES, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014,

AT 9:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

5557005 8100

141079277

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 1626151

DATE: 08-18-14

PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0418

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:47 AM 08/18/2014 FILED 09:28 AM 08/18/2014 SRV 141079277 - 5557005 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

MCKINLEY 2014 ACQUISITION LLC

August /3, 2014

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), McKinley 2014 Acquisition LLC (the "Company"), a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The managers of the Company, by the following resolution duly adopted via written consent on July 22, 2014, determined to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of the Company be amended by changing the First Article therein so that, as amended, said Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Trinity Meyer Utility Structures, LLC."

SECOND: The sole member of the Company has approved the amendment by written consent on August /3, 2014, pursuant to the Act.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing in accordance with the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the date first written above.

MCKINLEY 2014 ACQUISITION LLC

/Jared S. Richardson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033911 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 10/08/2014